THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Law Offices of Jeff W. Parmer, LLC
Sierra Building Company, LLC
P.O. Box 612
Birmingham, Alabama 35209
Helena, AL 35080

STATE OF ALABAMA
)
GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

07/06/2017 08:39:04 AM
DEEDS 1/3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED and NO/100 DOLLARS (\$79,600.00) and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned **Willow Glenn, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company** (herein referred to as GRANTOR), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, **Sierra Building Company, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company** (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lots 59 and 60, according to the Map and Survey of Bent Creek Subdivision, Sector 2, as recorded in Bessemer Map Book 47, Page 25, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record, and rights of way, if any, and record, a

All of the Purchase Price was paid from the proceed of mortgages recorded simultaneously herewith.

And Grantor does covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set their hands and seals this the 28th day of July, 2017.

Willow Glenn, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company

Joel W. Mulkin, Its Sole Member

20170706000239200 07/06/2017 08:39:04 AM DEEDS 2/3

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Joel W. Mulkin, whose name as Sole Member of Willow Glenn, LLC, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents, he as such Sole Member and with such authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 28th day of July, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC - Jeff W. Parmer My Commission Expires: 9/13/2020

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Willow Glenn, LLC 140 Office Park Circle	Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Sierra Building Company, LLC P.O. Box 612	
	Suite 260		Helena, AL 35080	
	Birmingham, AL 35223			
Property Address	Lots 59 & 60 Bent Creek, Phase 2 Chelsea, AL 35080	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value		
0170706000239200 07/06	5/2017 08:39:04 AN	MDEEDS 3/3 or Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The purchase price evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem	ne) (Recordation of doc	on this form can be verified in the cumentary evidence is not required. Appraisal Other	ne following documentary ed)	
If the conveyance d above, the filing of t	ocument presented for rains form is not required.	ecordation contains all of the rec	quired information referenced	
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and to property and their	l mailing address - provid r current mailing address	de the name of the person or person.	rsons conveying interest	
Grantee's name and to property is being	l mailing address - provi conveyed.	de the name of the person or pe	rsons to whom interest	
Property address - t	Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to t	he property was conveyed.		
Total purchase price being conveyed by t	Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.			
conveyed by the inst	property is not being solo trument offered for recor r the assessor's current	d, the true value of the property, rd. This may be evidenced by an market value.	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current use responsibility of value	e valuation, of the prope	edetermined, the current estimaterty as determined by the local of tax purposes will be used and the 1 (h).	fficial charged with the	
accurate. I further un	f my knowledge and belinderstand that any false seed in Code of Alabama	ief that the information contained statements claimed on this form 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	in this document is true and may result in the imposition	
Date 7/3/17		Print Jeff W. Parmer		
Unattested		Sign / Ly	Canada de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de	
	(verified by)	Grantór/Grantee/	Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1	



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/06/2017 08:39:04 AM
\$49.00 CHERRY

20170706000239200

July 2